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CIMARRON METROPOLITAN  DISTRICT  

RESOLUTION TO AMEND 2025 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Cimarron Metropolitan District adopted the 
budget and appropriated funds for the 2025 fiscal year as follows: 

Capital Projects  Fund  $590,000 

WHEREAS, additional expenditures in the Capital Projects Fund are necessary resulting 
in expenditures in excess of appropriations for the 2025 fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, such additional expenditures are contingencies which could not have been 
reasonably foreseen at the time of adoption of the budget; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available for such expenditures from unanticipated revenue (other 
than property taxes) or other surplus funds in the Capital Projects Fund (or from surplus funds in 
the Capital Projects Fund). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Cimarron 
Metropolitan District hereby adopts a supplemental budget and appropriation for the 2025 fiscal 
year as follows: 

Capital Projects  Fund  $1,707,000 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such sums are hereby appropriated for expenditure 
from any available funds in the Capital Projects Fund (and from transfers from the Capital 
Projects Fund) in accordance with the provisions of §29-1-109, C.R.S. 
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Dated this  18th day of November, 2025.   

CIMARRON METROPOLITAN DISTRICT  

By: 
Chair 

Attest: 

Secretary 
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CIMARRON METROPOLITAN DISTRICT  
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND  

2025 AMENDED BUDGET  

BUDGET 
2025 

AMENDED 
2025

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES $ - $ (364,353) 

REVENUES 
Developer advance 590,000 1,414,353 
Other Revenue - 750,000 

Total revenues 590,000 2,164,353 

Total funds available 590,000 1,800,000 

 

EXPENDITURES 
General and Administrative 

Accounting 10,000 20,000 
District management 5,000 5,000 
Legal - Slope Stability 10,000 10,000 
Slope Stability - Tract A4 500,000 550,000 
Slope Stability - Tract A6 50,000 450,000 
Repay developer advance - 750,000 
Capital outlay 15,000 15,000 

Total expenditures 590,000 1,800,000 

Total expenditures and transfers out 
requiring appropriation 590,000 1,800,000 

ENDING FUND BALANCES $ - $ -

See summary of significant assumptions. 
1 


	CIMARRON METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 
	RESOLUTION TO AMEND 2025 BUDGET 
	CIMARRON METROPOLITAN DISTRICT CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 2025 AMENDED BUDGET 





